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The students seeking admission through CAP to First Year B.Tech Degree Courses 2019-20 in
(Civil/Electrical/Mechanical)at SPCE are required to report in person in the college
between 11.00 a.m. to 5.00 p.m. and do the following.

Note : The Fees Structure for First Year Engineering for the academic year 2019-20 is Prepare

old guide line of D.T.E if any New guide line is recevied from D.T.E for year 2019-20, Accordingly it

will be modify.

Details of fees payable for F.Y.B.Tech (Civil/Mechanical/Electrical) class is as under:

’7 First Year B.Tech.
SR.NO HEAD OF FEES Categorywise fees structure
VINT/
OPEN TFWS | SC/ST | OBC/SBC

A Tuition Fees 15000 0 0 0

B Development fees 39850 39850 0 39850

(& Other Fees 26000 26000 0 0

D College Exam Fees 2250 2250 2250 2250

E University Fees 400 400 400 400

F College Deposit 500 500 500 500

G Alumni Association Membership 500 500 500 500

H Insurance Charges 100 100 100 100

1 Sale of Entrance Form Fees 100 100 100 100

Total 84700 69700 3850 43700

Final Fees to be pay to Institute (Rs. in DD)
Category Maharashtra State | Other than Maharashtra State
Sr.No. Board Board

L Open Rs. 84700/- Rs. 85020/-
) (inc:risfgo??glfr‘l i?fkhs) Rs. 84700/- Rs. 85020/-
) (an:;\In;[; &?0%8; lsaigs) Rs. 43700/- Rs. 44020/-
4. TFWS Rs. 69700/- Rs. 70020/-
5 SC, ST, Rs.3850/- Rs. 4170/-
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DD / PO in favour of “Principal Sardar Patel College Of Engineering," payable at
Mumbai. Please write your contact no. name & course branch at the overleaf of DD
/PO.

% The payment of above fees can also be made by NEFT/RTGS.Please write
your detail in bank challan/Narration at the time of Payment (RTGS) money
as given below. Name of the student ,Year,Branch contact No.

Sardar Patel College Of Engineering, Andheri(w)
Bank Name : Indian Bank.

Branch : Bhavan’s Campus, Andheri

Bank A/c No. 430414127

IFSC Code : IDIB000B092.

After payment contact to A/c Section to get Final Fee Receipt next day of working day .
PROCESS :

1. Produce allotment letter from DTE website

. Receipt Cum Acknowledgement of seat acceptance from ARC

. Produce Income Certificate (Attested photo copy for year 2018-19) for

OBC/VINT/SBC)

4. All original Certtificates

5. Submit Completed Personal Data Form along with all original Cert., & DD in
Student section.

6. Collect the acknowledgement cum-receipt from DTE website, Provisional ID
card.

7. SC,VINT,SBC,0OBC Category CAP admission students should submit online
scholarship form on web site declare by govt.of Maharashtra Competent Authority
time to time & submit hard copy in student section (Room No. 244) before last
date.(Refer detail notice on college notice board and website: spce.ac.in)failing
which they have to pay full fees to institute.
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It is intimated that parent’s income for the year 2018-19 up to 8 lakhs only allowed
for obtaining scholarship/freeship to students belonging OBC/SBC/VINT
categories.




2)ST Category Cap admission students should submit online scholarship form on
(Room No. 244) within one month.(Refer detail notice on college notice board and
website: spce.ac.in)failing which they have to pay full fees to institute.

b)University Enrolment Cum Eligibility form fill up online form on following
website and submit printout in SPCE student section (Room No. 244) up to
31.07.2019 www.mum.digitaluniversity.ac.in

*Submit your original certificate along with Four attested photo copy of each

certificate
Sr.No. | Name Document Sr. | Name Document
No
1 Receipt cum Acknowledegment of seat |2 | JEE-2019 & Score Card(Only for
Acceptance from ARC All India Alloted Seat)
3 MHT CET-2019 Score Card 4 | SSC Marksheet
5 12 th Marksheet 6 | 12" Passing Certificate (other than
Mabharashtra Board)
7 12" School/College Leaving Certificate |8 | Migration Certificate (other than
Maharashtra Board)
9 Nationality Certificate(if applicable) 10 | Caste Certificate(Reserve Category)
11 CasteValidity Certificate(Reserve 12 | Non-creamy Layer Certificate(for
Category OBC/SBC/VINT)
13 GAP Certificate(If applicable) 14 | Adharcard
15 ,Ration card 16 | Physically Handicapped Cert.(if
applicable)
1% Domicile certificate 18 | Defence Certificate(if applicable)

NOTE: - Reserved Category students fees (which is not collected by the Institute at the time of admission) if not
reimbursed by District Social Welfare Office & Tribal Development Department then concerned students should pay the
outstanding fees.

CC to. : Account section /Student Section/ Web admin
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